OP \$140.00 2755493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331184 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity type listed for Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003341 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Hardy L.L.C.		06/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Hardy Limited	
Street Address:	19 Wyndham Street	
City:	Central	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755493	JH
Registration Number:	2001739	JH JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	2991113	CINTA
Registration Number:	0770861	JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	1864617	JOHN HARDY JH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dean Karau

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Ste 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JOHN HARDY

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dean Karau

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0685

900314828

Address Line 2: Ste 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Caroline G. Chicoine

SIGNATURE: /Caroline G. Chicoine/

DATE SIGNED: 02/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-tm-3341-0780#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3341-0780#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3341-0780#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-3341-0780#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0686

-OP \$240.00 221423;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/21/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Hardy L.L.C.		106/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Hardy Limited
Street Address:	19 Wyndham Street
City:	Central
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	International Business Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2214237	ARMADILLO
Registration Number:	2693021	BEE HARDY
Registration Number:	2761102	BEEHARDY
Registration Number:	2991113	CINTA
Registration Number:	2709073	Н
Registration Number:	2755493	JH
Registration Number:	770861	JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	1864617	JOHN HARDY JH
Registration Number:	2001739	JH JOHN HARDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

TRADEWARK REEL: 005454 FRANCE: 005870

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 0607	eanette S. Zimmer .O. Box 06079 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31583-0000	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanette S. Zimmer	
Signature:	/Jeanette S. Zimmer/	
Date:	07/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=JHAssignment#page1.tif source=JHAssignmentpg2#page1.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Hardy L.L.C., a limited liability company of Delaware, having an address at 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Delaware 19901 ("Assignor") owned the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, John Hardy Limited, a British Virgin Islands international business company having an address at 19 WYNDHAM STREET-Hong cond "Assignee") acquired said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to memorialize, confirm and record said transfer of marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignoe all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the marks, and to recover for any infringement thereof, effective nunc pro tune as of March 21, 2006.

ASSIGNOR
JOHN HARDY L.I

Date: JUL 17 , 2000

By:

Damien Dern neourt

Presiden

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ARMADILLO	2,214,237	29-Dec-1998
BEE HARDY	2,693,021	04-Mar-2003
BEE HARDY and Design	2,761,102	09-Sep-2003
CINTA	2,991,113	06-Sep-2005
H and Design	2,709,073	22-Apr-2003
JH (Stylized)	2,755,493	26-Aug-2003
JOHN HARDY (Stylized)	770,861	02-Jun-1964
JOHN HARDY and JH (Stylized)	1,864,617	29-Nov-1994
JOHN HARDY and JH (Stylized)	2,001,739	17-Sep-1996

CHI\4600320.1

RECORDED: 02/05/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005453 FRANCE: 00583